
 

     Bid Number: GEM/2020/B/874892
  Dated: 12-11-2020

  

Bid Document
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 03-12-2020 10:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 03-12-2020 10:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 60 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Science And Technology

Department Name Department Of Science And Technology (dst)

Organisation Name Indian Institute Of Astrophysics (iia)

Office Name Bengaluru

Total Quantity 2

Item Category Hand operated Chain Pulley block ( PAC Only ) 

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Bid to RA enabled  No

Inspection Required  No

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Required No
Splitting

  Bid splitting not applied.  

MSE Purchase Preference

MSE Purchase Preference Yes

 

1. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as defined in
Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of
Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder
wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered product in case of bid for
supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises. In
respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary
evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service. If L-1 is not an
MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer)of margin of purchase preference
/price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be
awarded for 25%(selected by Buyer) percentage of total QUANTITY.

                               1 / 3



 

Hand Operated Chain Pulley Block ( 2 pieces ) ( Under PAC ) 

Make powerfullbemco

Model superpseries

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Values Bid Requirement
(Allowed Values)

Confirmity &
Certification

Confirmity to Indian
Standard

IS:3832 Latest *

CML No. Hint : Write NA
for non ISI Marked

7298995 *

ISI Marked Yes Yes Or higher

Generic Steel shaft-not
ground(MN/m2)

10 *

Material As per clauses of 6 of
IS:3268 latest

*

Construction As per clauses of 5 of
IS:3268 latest

*

Average life (Running
Hr/Day)

1.5 *

Rating , test and
Marking

As Per IS:3268 latest *

Steel shaft-
ground(MN/m2)

17 17

Safe Working Load(%
of working load limit)

80 80.0 - 100.0 Or higher

Plain Bearing material Bronze *

Mechanism Class M2 M2

Nominal Size of Link 5 *

Average life (Total
life Hr)

>9000 >9000, >20000, > 40000
Or higher

Others Drawing Number NA *

Overall Dimension (410X175X165X151)MM *

Weight 18 *

Warranty/Services Time Duration for
Repairing /Replace the
defect during Warranty

Within Two week *

Warranty 1 1, 2 Or higher

Test
Report/Certification

Copies of reports and
certifications to be
furnished to buyer on
demand at time of
supplies

NA *

Name and address of
the Lab where Test
conducted

NA *

                               2 / 3

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/tbJVskYqo7bKT7zDrDZcZQzxCcPSlT3LDx50UsK3iU8


 

Availability Of Test
Report From Central
Govt/Nabl/Ilac
Accredited Lab To Prove
Conformity To
Specification

No *

Test Report Number and
Date

0 *

  * Specifications highlighted in bold are the Golden Parameters.
  * Bidders may note that In respect of non-golden Parameters, the specifications 'Values' chosen by Buyer will generally
be preferred over 'Bid requirement ( allowed Values) by the Buyer.

 Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporting
Officer

Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Vishnu Vardhan KP 560034,Indian Institute of
Astrophysics 2nd block,
Koramangala, Bangalore contact
For order / contract details :080
22541234 For Receipt and
acceptance : 080 22541340 For
Bill processing : 080 22541283
For details of disbursement of
payment : 080 22541239

2  25

Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
1.The buyer organization is an institution eligible for concessional rates of GST as notified by the Government of

India. The goods for which bids have been invited fall under classification of GST concession and the conditions
for eligibility of concession are met by the institution. A certificate to this effect will be issued by Buyer to the
Seller after award of the Contract. Sellers are requested to submit their bids after accounting for the
Concessional rate of GST.
Applicable Concessional rate of GST : 5%
Notification No.and date : Under Notification Number 45/2017 Central Tax (Rate)  dated 14/11/2017

2.Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods
3.Material Test Certificate Should Be Sent Along with The Supply. The Material Will Be Checked by Buyer’s Lab &

the Results of the Lab will be the Sole Criteria for Acceptance of the Item.
4.To be eligible for award of contract, Bidder / OEM must possess following Certificates / Test Reports on the date

of bid opening (to be uploaded with bid): Test Certificate.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder
from a country which shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority.
While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for
immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               3 / 3

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition
http://www.tcpdf.org

